
RKB Y& CO 
Chartered Accountants 

SI. Particulars 

This is to certify that We, Mr. Pravin Kumar, S/o Mr. Badri Nath Das, (PAN: 
AFYPK8941F) residing at Abhinav Bihar Colony, Gola Road Patna-801503 (Bihar) has 
below mentioned Net Worth as on 31.03.2023 (As per the Income Tax Returns and 

self-Signed/verified Capital Account & Balance sheet of the year) and Working Capital 
borrowings form Bank/Financial Institutions as per the Books of Accounts and other 
relevant records produced before us for issuing this certificates. 

No. 

Further, certified that below is the individual Net Worth of the Director. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Capital Account 
Secured Loan 

Branch Office: 

Unsecured Loans 

Current Liabilities 

Sub Total 

Fixed Assets(Incl. Land./Building at Patna, Delhi & Lucknow) 

Cash & Bank Balance 

To Whom It May Concern 

Loans & Advances (Incl. Quoted/Unquoted Investment etc.) 

Sundry Debtors (Firm's Capital) 
Closing Stocks 

O LG 11 Ground Floor, Adison Arced 
Frezer Road, Patna-800001 (Bihar) 

:9810857803, 7277602775 

Sub Total 

Place: PATNA 
Date:- 21.07.23 

Y & 

N carajeev@rediffmail.com 

PAJAA FRKS2629C 
WTANT 

Net Worth (Rs. In 
Lacs)(As per I.T. 

Return of F/Y: 22 
23) 

For RKBY & Co. 
Chartered Accountants 

QHARTERE 
ACCO Rajeev Kumar Bharati 

Parther 
M.No.0S18038 

234.11 

0.00 

Note: Copy of ITR, Capital Account and Balance Sheet (Self signed and forming 
part of this certificate) separately enclosed. ITR of A/Y: 2023-24 

Prem Sandesh Bhawan, Gali No-2.Line Par, Mirazapur Nawadah, Bihar 805110 Mob.: 9300448164 , Email : ravindra.rkyadav@gmail.com 

0.00 

0.00 

234.11 

234.00 

0.00 

0.11 

0.00 

0.00 

234.11 

UDIN:- 23518038BGUBZGS115 

.House No - D1, Friends Complex, Rahamat Colony, Doranda, Ranchi, Jharkhand 834002 Mob.: 9065348392, Email : cafaisalkhan@gmail.com 



RKB Y& CO 
Chartered Accountants 

SI. 

No. 

This is to certify that We, Mrs. Sheela Das, D/o Mr. Kamaldhar Das, (PAN: 

AJVPD3883A) residing at Abhinav Bihar Colony, Gola Road Patna-801503 

(Bihar) has below mentioned Net Worth as on 31.03.2023 (As per the Income 

Tax Returns and self-Signed/verified Capital Account & Balance sheet of the 

year) and Working Capital borrowings form Bank/Financial Institutions as per 

the Books of Accounts and other relevant records produced before us for 

issuing this certificates. 

1 

Further, certified that below is the individual Net Worth of the Director. 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

Particulars 

Capital Account 
Secured Loan 

Branch Offlce: 

Unsecured Loans 
Current Liabilities 

Sub Total 

A 

Cash & Bank Balance 

Fixed Assets(Incl. Land./Building at Patna, Delhi & Lucknow) 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Loans & Advances (Incl. Quoted/Unquoted Investment etc.) 

Closing Stocks 
Sundry Debtors (Firm's Capital) 

Sub Total 

Place: PATNA 
Date:- 21.07.23 

LG 11 Ground Floor, Adison Arced 
Frazer Road, Patna-800001 (Bihar) 

:9810857805, 7277602775 

PATKA 

carajeev@rediffmal.com 

FRM22629C) 
TANT 

ARTERE ACO 

Net Worth (Rs. In 
Lacs)(As per I.T. 

For RKBY & Co. 
\Chartered Accountants 

Return of F/Y: 22 
23) 

Rajeev Kumar Bharati 
Partner 

194.38 

0.00 

1. Prem Sandesh Bhawan, Gali No-2.Line Par, Mirazapur Nawadah, Bihar 805110 
Mob.: 9300448164 , Email : ravindra.rkyadav@gmail.com 

0.00 

Note: Copy of ITR, Capital Account and Balance Sheet (Self signed and forming 

part of this certificate) separately enclosed. ITR of A/Y: 2023-24 

0.00 

194.38 

192.00 

0.00 

2.38 

0.00 

0.00 

194.38 

M.No.0518038 
UDIN:- 23518038BGUBZH4364 

2. House No - D1, Friends Complex, Rahamat Colony, Doranda, Ranchi, Jharkhand 834002 

Mob.: 9065348392, Email : cafaisalkhan@gmail.com 



RKB Y& CO 
Chortered Accountants 

SI. 

This is to certify that We, Mr. Manish Kumar,S/o Mr. Shivnath Prasad Yaday. 
(PAN: CUSPKO7710) residing at Rupaspur Dhanaut Patna-801500 (Bihar) has 
below mentioned Net Worth as on 31.03.2023 (As per the Income Tax Returns 
and self-Signed/verified Capital Account & Balance sheet of the year) and 
Working Capital borrowings form Bank/Financial Institutions as per the Books 
of Accounts and other relevant records produced before us for issuing this 
certificates. 

No. 

Further, certified that below is the individual Net Worth of the Director. 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Particulars 

Capital Account 

Branch Office: 

Secured Loan 

Unsecured Loans 
Current Liabilities 

Sub Total 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Fixed Assets(Inc. Land./Building at Patna, Delhi & Lucknow) 
Loans & Advances (Incl. Quoted/Unquoted Investment etc.) 
Cash & Bank Balance 

Sundry Debtors (Firm's Capital) 
Closing Stocks 

O LG 11 Ground Floor, Adison Arced 
Frazer Road, Patna-800001 (Bihar) 

O:9810857805, 7277602775 

Sub Total 

Place: PATNA 
Date:- 21.07.23 

carajeev@rediffmail.com 

PANA F022629C) 

ARTERED ACCOV 

Net Worth (Rs. In 
Lacs)(As per I.T. 

Return of F/Y: 22 
23) 

For RKBY & Co. 
Chartered Accountants 

Rajeev Kumar Bha�ati 
Parther 

68.05 

0.00 

1. Prem Sandesh Bhawan, Gali No-2.Line Par, Mirazapur Nawadah, Bihar 805110 Mob.: 9300448164, Email : ravindra.rkyadav@gmail.com 

0.00 

0.00 

68.05 

Note: Copy of ITR, Capital Account and Balance Sheet (Self signed and forming 
part of this certificate) separately enclosed. ITR of A/Y: 2023-24 

68.00 

0.00 

0.05 

0.00 

0.00 

68.05 

M.No.0S18038 
UDIN:- 23518038BGUBZI3795 

2. House No- D1, Friends Complex, Rahamat Colony, Doranda, Ranchi, Jharkhand 834002 Mob.: 9065348392. Email: cafaisalkhanDamail com 
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