

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that We, Mr. Pravin Kumar, S/o Mr. Badri Nath Das, (PAN: AFYPK8941F) residing at Abhinav Bihar Colony, Gola Road Patna-801503 (Bihar) has below mentioned Net Worth as on 31.03.2023 (As per the Income Tax Returns and self-Signed/verified Capital Account & Balance sheet of the year) and Working Capital borrowings form Bank/Financial Institutions as per the Books of Accounts and other relevant records produced before us for issuing this certificates.

Further, certified that below is the individual Net Worth of the Director.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Net Worth (Rs. In Lacs)(As per I.T. Return of F/Y: 22-23)
1	Capital Account	234.11
2	Secured Loan	0.00
3	Unsecured Loans	0.00
4	Current Liabilities	0.00
	Sub Total	234.11
5	Fixed Assets(Incl. Land./Building at Patna, Delhi & Lucknow)	234.00
6	Loans & Advances (Incl. Quoted/Unquoted Investment etc.)	0.00
7	Cash & Bank Balance	0.11
8	Sundry Debtors (Firm's Capital)	0.00
9	Closing Stocks	0.00
	Sub Total	234.11

Note: Copy of ITR, Capital Account and Balance Sheet (Self signed and forming part of this certificate) separately enclosed. ITR of A/Y: 2023-24

Place: PATNA
Date:- 21.07.23



For R K B Y & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Rajeev Kumar Bharati
Rajeev Kumar Bharati
Partner

M.No.0518038

UDIN:- 23518038BGUBZG5115

Branch Office :

. Prem Sandesh Bhawan, Gali No-2, Line Par, Mirzapur Nawadah, Bihar 805110
Mob.: 9300448164 , Email : ravindra.rkyadav@gmail.com

. House No - D1, Friends Complex, Rahamat Colony, Doranda, Ranchi, Jharkhand 834002
Mob.: 9065348392, Email : cafaishalkhan@gmail.com

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that We, Mrs. Sheela Das, D/o Mr. Kamalddhar Das, (PAN: AJVPD3883A) residing at Abhinav Bihar Colony, Gola Road Patna-801503 (Bihar) has below mentioned Net Worth as on 31.03.2023 (As per the Income Tax Returns and self-Signed/verified Capital Account & Balance sheet of the year) and Working Capital borrowings form Bank/Financial Institutions as per the Books of Accounts and other relevant records produced before us for issuing this certificates.

Further, certified that below is the individual Net Worth of the Director.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Net Worth (Rs. In Lacs)(As per I.T. Return of F/Y: 22-23)
1	Capital Account	194.38
2	Secured Loan	0.00
3	Unsecured Loans	0.00
4	Current Liabilities	0.00
	Sub Total	194.38
5	Fixed Assets(Incl. Land./Building at Patna, Delhi & Lucknow)	192.00
6	Loans & Advances (Incl. Quoted/Unquoted Investment etc.)	0.00
7	Cash & Bank Balance	2.38
8	Sundry Debtors (Firm's Capital)	0.00
9	Closing Stocks	0.00
	Sub Total	194.38

Note: Copy of ITR, Capital Account and Balance Sheet (Self signed and forming part of this certificate) separately enclosed. ITR of A/Y: 2023-24

Place: PATNA
Date:- 21.07.23



For R K B Y & Co.
Chartered Accountants


Rajeev Kumar Bharati
Partner

M.No.0518038
UDIN:- 23518038BGUBZH4364

Branch Office :

1. Prem Sandesh Bhawan, Gali No-2, Line Par, Mirzapur Nawadah, Bihar 805110
Mob.: 9300448164 , Email : ravindra.rkyadav@gmail.com

2. House No - D1, Friends Complex, Rahamat Colony, Doranda, Ranchi, Jharkhand 834002
Mob.: 9065348392, Email : cafaisalkhan@gmail.com

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that We, Mr. Manish Kumar, S/o Mr. Shivnath Prasad Yadav, (PAN: CUSPK0771Q) residing at Rupaspur Dhanaut Patna-801500 (Bihar) has below mentioned Net Worth as on 31.03.2023 (As per the Income Tax Returns and self-Signed/verified Capital Account & Balance sheet of the year) and Working Capital borrowings form Bank/Financial Institutions as per the Books of Accounts and other relevant records produced before us for issuing this certificates.

Further, certified that below is the individual Net Worth of the Director.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Net Worth (Rs. In Lacs)(As per I.T. Return of F/Y: 22-23)
1	Capital Account	68.05
2	Secured Loan	0.00
3	Unsecured Loans	0.00
4	Current Liabilities	0.00
	Sub Total	68.05
5	Fixed Assets(Incl. Land./Building at Patna, Delhi & Lucknow)	68.00
6	Loans & Advances (Incl. Quoted/Unquoted Investment etc.)	0.00
7	Cash & Bank Balance	0.05
8	Sundry Debtors (Firm's Capital)	0.00
9	Closing Stocks	0.00
	Sub Total	68.05

Note: Copy of ITR, Capital Account and Balance Sheet (Self signed and forming part of this certificate) separately enclosed. ITR of A/Y: 2023-24

Place: PATNA
Date:- 21.07.23



For R K B Y & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Rajeev Kumar Bharati
Rajeev Kumar Bharati
Partner

M.No.0518038
UDIN:- 23518038BGUBZI3795

Branch Office :

1. Prem Sandesh Bhawan, Gali No-2, Line Par, Mirzapur Nawadah, Bihar 805110
Mob.: 9300448164, Email : ravindra.rkyadav@gmail.com

2. House No - D1, Friends Complex, Rahamat Colony, Doranda, Ranchi, Jharkhand 834002
Mob.: 9065348392, Email : cafaisalkhan@gmail.com